CH Entity

ID Charter Holder Name

Five Year Interval

1000166 A+ Charter Schools

1001161 Candeo Schools, Inc.

88321 Desert Star Community School

1000979 Freedom Prep Academy - Mesa

1000568 Legacy Traditional School - North Phoenix

1000560 Legacy Traditional School- West Surprise

1001157

L

92768 Academy of Mathematics and Science, Inc. 78270000

Sun Valley Academy - Avondale, Inc.

Ten Year Interval

79213 Academy with Community Partners - Arizona, Inc.

79437 Acorn Montessori Charter School, Inc.

79053 AIBT Non-Profit Charter High School, Inc. - Phoenix

School Name(s) for ASR Visit

School Entity

ID

A+ Charter Schools 1000972
Candeo North Scottsdale 1000607
Desert Star Community School 88322
Freedom Prep Academy 1000980
Legacy Traditional School - North Phoenix 1000569
Legacy Traditional School- West Surprise 1000561
Sun Valley Academy Avondale 1000606
Academy of Mathematics and Science

Camelback 92769
Academy with Community Partners 10795
Acorn Montessori Charter School 79438
Acorn Montessori Charter School - West Campt 88180
Career and College Prep 79123



CH Entity

79426

92656

92734

92736

92865

92863

79055

79047

79443

Charter Holder Name

American Basic Schools LLC

Aprender Tucson

Archway Classical Academy Lincoln

BASIS Charter Schools, Inc. 78269000

BASIS Charter Schools, Inc. 78268000

BASIS Charter Schools, Inc. 78273000

BASIS Charter Schools, Inc. 78272000

Calibre Academy, Inc.

Career Success Schools

Crown Charter School, Inc.

School Name(s) for ASR Visit

Burke Basic School

Southside Community School

Great Hearts Academies - Archway Lincoln

BASIS Goodyear

BASIS Goodyear Primary

BASIS Chandler Primary - South Campus

BASIS Scottsdale Primary - East Campus

Calibre Academy of Surprise

Career Success Schools - Robert L. Duffy High Si

Career Success Schools Sage Campus K-8

Career Success Schools - STEM Academy 7-12

Career Success Schools - Tech High School

Crown Charter School

School Entity

ID

78788

79432

92708

92735

92737

92866

92864

80463

80430

80050

80025

79129

79444



CH Entity School Entity
ID Charter Holder Name School Name(s) for ASR Visit ID

79496 Deer Valley Charter Schools, Inc. Deer Valley Academy 79506
79441 Desert Rose Academy, Inc. Desert Rose Academy Charter School 79442
92902 Espiritu Schools AIM Higher College Prep Academy 92903
92379 Ethos Academy: A Challenge Foundation Academy Ethos Academy: A Challenge Foundation Acade 92893
79214 Excalibur Charter School, Inc. Avalon Elementary 81173
78997 GAR, LLC Student Choice High School 79022
Student Choice High School 90737
Student Choice High School - Maricopa 1002106
Student Choice High School - Yuma 1002107
79500 Griffin Foundation, Inc. The Future Investment Middle School 90470
Children Reaching for the Sky Preparatory 79512

79061 Highland Free School Fund, Inc. Highland Free School 79115



CH Entity School Entity

ID Charter Holder Name School Name(s) for ASR Visit ID
79264 Horizon Community Learning Center, Inc. 78752000 Horizon Honors Secondary School 78809
79063 James Madison Preparatory School James Madison Preparatory School 79113
79475 James Sandoval Preparatory High School Crown Point High School 79476
79233 Kaizen Education Foundation dba South Pointe Element South Pointe Public Charter Elementary School 78851
79065 Kestrel Schools, Incorporated Valley Preparatory Academy 79111
79420 Khalsa Family Services Khalsa School 79431
92879 Legacy Traditional School- Surprise Legacy Traditional School - Surprise 92880
Legacy Online Academy 1001623
92730 Leman Academy of Excellence, Inc. Leman Academy of Excellence - Central Tucson 1000267
Leman Academy of Excellence (Marana) 92731
Leman Academy of Excellence (Oro Valley) 926143
Leman Virtual Academy 271268
Leman Academy of Excellence - Sierra Vista 225365

Leman Academy of Excellence - East Tucson 734680



CH Entity
ID

92657

79050

79499

79207

79498

79503

79068

79086

79578

79069

81009

79439

Charter Holder Name

Lincoln Preparatory Academy

Little Lamb Community School

Masada Charter School, Inc.

Milestones Charter School

Mohave Accelerated Learning Center

Omega Alpha Academy

PACE Preparatory Academy

Painted Desert Demonstration Projects, Inc.

Pan-American Elementary Charter School

Patagonia Montessori Elementary School

Pinnacle Education - Kino, Inc.

Pinnacle Education - WMCB, Inc.

School Name(s) for ASR Visit

Leman Academy of Excellence - East Mesa

Great Heart Academies - Lincoln Prep

Mission Montessori Academy

Masada Charter School

Milestones Charter School

Mohave Accelerated Learning Center

Omega Alpha Academy School

PACE Preparatory Academy

STAR Charter School

Pan-American Charter School

Patagonia Montessori Schools

Pinnacle Charter High School

Pinnacle Charter High School-Tempe East

School Entity
ID

573453

92732

79126

79511

78843

79510

79505

79108

79090

79579

79107

79621

79619



CH Entity
ID

88317

92704

79066

92381

79072

90329

79084

79000

79453

79218

Charter Holder Name

Prescott Valley Charter School

Roosevelt Preparatory Academy

Santa Cruz Valley Opportunities in Education, Inc.

Self Development Academy-Phoenix

School Name(s) for ASR Visit

Pinnacle Online - WMCB

Prescott Valley School

Great Hearts Academies - Roosevelt

Montessori de Santa Cruz Charter School

Self Development Academy-Phoenix

Self Development Charter School, Inc. dba Self Develop! Self Development Academy-Mesa

Skyline Gila River Schools, LLC

Skyline Schools, Inc.

Southern Arizona Community Academy, Inc.

Success School

Telesis Center for Learning, Inc.

Self Development Online Academy

Skyline Gila River

Skyline Prep High School

SACA Online

Southern Arizona Community High School

Arizona Charter Academy

Telesis Preparatory Academy

School Entity
ID

289884

80004

92707

79110

92890

79104

1001707

89941

79092

92518

79028

79454

78857



CH Entity
ID Charter Holder Name

79059 ThrivePoint High School, Inc.

79073 Tucson Country Day School, Inc.

79497 West Gilbert Charter Elementary School, Inc.

School Name(s) for ASR Visit

Telesis Preparatory

ThrivePoint High School at Union Hills

ThrivePoint High School at Surprise

ThrivePoint High School at Metro

ThrivePoint High School at Grovers

ThrivePoint High School at Buckeye

ThrivePoint Online High School

ThrivePoint High School at Avondale

Tucson Country Day School

Imagine Schools at Buckeye

School Entity

ID

80980

79117

81143

90075

90389

90768

90815

91199

79103

79508



