CH Entity ID	Charter Holder Name	School Name(s) for ASR Visit	School Entity ID		
	Five Year Interval				
1000166	A+ Charter Schools	A+ Charter Schools	1000972		
1001161	Candeo Schools, Inc.	Candeo North Scottsdale	1000607		
88321	Desert Star Community School	Desert Star Community School	88322		
1000979	Freedom Prep Academy - Mesa	Freedom Prep Academy	1000980		
1000568	Legacy Traditional School - North Phoenix	Legacy Traditional School - North Phoenix	1000569		
1000560	Legacy Traditional School- West Surprise	Legacy Traditional School- West Surprise	1000561		
1001157	Sun Valley Academy - Avondale, Inc.	Sun Valley Academy Avondale	1000606		
	Ten Year Interval				
92768	Academy of Mathematics and Science, Inc. 78270000	Academy of Mathematics and Science Camelback	92769		
79213	Academy with Community Partners - Arizona, Inc.	Academy with Community Partners	10795		
79437	Acorn Montessori Charter School, Inc.	Acorn Montessori Charter School	79438		
		Acorn Montessori Charter School - West Campu	88180		
79053	AIBT Non-Profit Charter High School, Inc Phoenix	Career and College Prep	79123		

CH Entity ID	Charter Holder Name	School Name(s) for ASR Visit	School Entity ID
79215	American Basic Schools LLC	Burke Basic School	78788
79426	Aprender Tucson	Southside Community School	79432
92656	Archway Classical Academy Lincoln	Great Hearts Academies - Archway Lincoln	92708
92734	BASIS Charter Schools, Inc. 78269000	BASIS Goodyear	92735
92736	BASIS Charter Schools, Inc. 78268000	BASIS Goodyear Primary	92737
92865	BASIS Charter Schools, Inc. 78273000	BASIS Chandler Primary - South Campus	92866
92863	BASIS Charter Schools, Inc. 78272000	BASIS Scottsdale Primary - East Campus	92864
79055	Calibre Academy, Inc.	Calibre Academy of Surprise	80463
79047	79047 Career Success Schools Career Success Schools - Robert L. Duf	Career Success Schools - Robert L. Duffy High So	80430
		Career Success Schools Sage Campus K-8	80050
		Career Success Schools - STEM Academy 7-12	80025
		Career Success Schools - Tech High School	79129
79443	Crown Charter School, Inc.	Crown Charter School	79444

CH Entity ID	Charter Holder Name	School Name(s) for ASR Visit	School Entity ID
79496	Deer Valley Charter Schools, Inc.	Deer Valley Academy	79506
79441	Desert Rose Academy, Inc.	Desert Rose Academy Charter School	79442
92902	Espiritu Schools	AIM Higher College Prep Academy	92903
92379	Ethos Academy: A Challenge Foundation Academy	Ethos Academy: A Challenge Foundation Acade	92893
79214	Excalibur Charter School, Inc.	Avalon Elementary	81173
78997	GAR, LLC	Student Choice High School	79022
		Student Choice High School	90737
		Student Choice High School - Maricopa	1002106
		Student Choice High School - Yuma	1002107
79500	Griffin Foundation, Inc. The	Future Investment Middle School	90470
		Children Reaching for the Sky Preparatory	79512
79061	Highland Free School Fund, Inc.	Highland Free School	79115

CH Entity ID	Charter Holder Name	School Name(s) for ASR Visit	School Entity ID
79264	Horizon Community Learning Center, Inc. 78752000	Horizon Honors Secondary School	78809
79063	James Madison Preparatory School	James Madison Preparatory School	79113
79475	James Sandoval Preparatory High School	Crown Point High School	79476
79233	Kaizen Education Foundation dba South Pointe Element	South Pointe Public Charter Elementary School	78851
79065	Kestrel Schools, Incorporated	Valley Preparatory Academy	79111
79420	Khalsa Family Services	Khalsa School	79431
92879	Legacy Traditional School- Surprise	Legacy Traditional School - Surprise	92880
		Legacy Online Academy	1001623
92730	Leman Academy of Excellence, Inc.	Leman Academy of Excellence - Central Tucson	1000267
		Leman Academy of Excellence (Marana)	92731
		Leman Academy of Excellence (Oro Valley)	926143
		Leman Virtual Academy	271268
		Leman Academy of Excellence - Sierra Vista	225365
		Leman Academy of Excellence - East Tucson	734680

CH Entity ID	Charter Holder Name	School Name(s) for ASR Visit	School Entity ID
		Leman Academy of Excellence - East Mesa	573453
92657	Lincoln Preparatory Academy	Great Heart Academies - Lincoln Prep	92732
79050	Little Lamb Community School	Mission Montessori Academy	79126
79499	Masada Charter School, Inc.	Masada Charter School	79511
79207	Milestones Charter School	Milestones Charter School	78843
79498	Mohave Accelerated Learning Center	Mohave Accelerated Learning Center	79510
79503	Omega Alpha Academy	Omega Alpha Academy School	79505
79068	PACE Preparatory Academy	PACE Preparatory Academy	79108
79086	Painted Desert Demonstration Projects, Inc.	STAR Charter School	79090
79578	Pan-American Elementary Charter School	Pan-American Charter School	79579
79069	Patagonia Montessori Elementary School	Patagonia Montessori Schools	79107
81009	Pinnacle Education - Kino, Inc.	Pinnacle Charter High School	79621
79439	Pinnacle Education - WMCB, Inc.	Pinnacle Charter High School-Tempe East	79619

CH Entity ID	Charter Holder Name	School Name(s) for ASR Visit	School Entity ID
		Pinnacle Online - WMCB	289884
88317	Prescott Valley Charter School	Prescott Valley School	80004
92704	Roosevelt Preparatory Academy	Great Hearts Academies - Roosevelt	92707
79066	Santa Cruz Valley Opportunities in Education, Inc.	Montessori de Santa Cruz Charter School	79110
92381	Self Development Academy-Phoenix	Self Development Academy-Phoenix	92890
79072	Self Development Charter School, Inc. dba Self Develop	Self Development Academy-Mesa	79104
		Self Development Online Academy	1001707
90329	Skyline Gila River Schools, LLC	Skyline Gila River	89941
79084	Skyline Schools, Inc.	Skyline Prep High School	79092
79000	Southern Arizona Community Academy, Inc.	SACA Online	92518
		Southern Arizona Community High School	79028
79453	Success School	Arizona Charter Academy	79454
79218	Telesis Center for Learning, Inc.	Telesis Preparatory Academy	78857

CH Entity ID	Charter Holder Name	School Name(s) for ASR Visit	School Entity ID
		Telesis Preparatory	80980
79059	ThrivePoint High School, Inc.	ThrivePoint High School at Union Hills	79117
		ThrivePoint High School at Surprise	81143
		ThrivePoint High School at Metro	90075
		ThrivePoint High School at Grovers	90389
		ThrivePoint High School at Buckeye	90768
		ThrivePoint Online High School	90815
		ThrivePoint High School at Avondale	91199
79073	Tucson Country Day School, Inc.	Tucson Country Day School	79103
79497	West Gilbert Charter Elementary School, Inc.	Imagine Schools at Buckeye	79508